## The Graduate Student Assembly

## The University of Texas at Austin

<b>Resolution:</b> G.R. 14 (S) 1	<b>Introduced By:</b> Columbia Mishra
----------------------------------	---------------------------------------

President, GSA

			Colubia Mistra.
Action Taken:_	Passed	Certified:	A. W. S.

Columbia Mishra

President, GSA

## **Appointing GSA Financial Director for 2013-2014**

Summary: A resolution confirming nominee to Graduate Student Assembly Financial Director office for the 2013-2014 term.

the 2	2013-2014 term.	
1	WHEREAS	The Constitution of the Graduate Student Assembly gives the President of
2		the Graduate Student Assembly the power to recommend nominees for Graduate Student Assembly offices for vacant positions (Art. III, §1.2); and,
3		
4	WHEREAS	The President of the Graduate Student Assembly has provided a standard
5		application for the position of Financial Director; and,
6		
7	WHEREAS	The President of the Graduate Student Assembly have dutifully considered
8		the applications of all potential candidates; now,
9	THEREFORE, BE	Xiaosa Xu, of the Department of Molecular Biosciences in the College of
10	IT RESOLVED	Natural Sciences, shall be confirmed as the Financial Director of the Graduate Student Assembly for the 2013-2014 term;
11	THEREFORE, BE	That this legislation be filed with the Office of the Dean of Students; and,
12	IT RESOLVED	
13	THEREFORE, BE	The relevant departments across the University of Texas at Austin are

**IT RESOLVED** notified of this appointment.